
Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 5 2 29 63 179 236 231 242 282 225 162 0 1,656

% 0.3 0.1 1.8 3.8 10.8 14.3 13.9 14.6 17.0 13.6 9.8 0.0 100.0

Female n 3 0 20 46 128 192 214 242 416 323 265 0 1,849

% 0.2 0.0 1.1 2.5 6.9 10.4 11.6 13.1 22.5 17.5 14.3 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0

Total n 8 2 49 109 307 428 445 484 698 548 427 2 3,507

% 0.2 0.1 1.4 3.1 8.8 12.2 12.7 13.8 19.9 15.6 12.2 0.1 100.0

Score Ranges 0-9 10-12 13-29 30-39 40-50 51-57 58-63 64-68 69-76 77-84 85-100 N/A Max 100

Mean 66.9

Std Dev 15.4

Median B

37

31

0

68

1,693

1,880

2

3,575

English Language

Graded Assessment 1

COURSEWORK UNIT 3

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male

Female

Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 5 6 6 85 138 252 249 236 241 211 179 0 1,608

% 0.3 0.4 0.4 5.3 8.6 15.7 15.5 14.7 15.0 13.1 11.1 0.0 100.0

Female n 2 2 2 39 89 200 232 281 359 311 280 0 1,797

% 0.1 0.1 0.1 2.2 5.0 11.1 12.9 15.6 20.0 17.3 15.6 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0

Total n 7 8 8 124 227 452 481 517 600 522 459 2 3,407

% 0.2 0.2 0.2 3.6 6.7 13.3 14.1 15.2 17.6 15.3 13.5 0.1 100.0

Score Ranges 0-9 10-19 20-24 25-40 41-48 49-57 58-63 64-69 70-76 77-84 85-100 N/A Max 100

Mean 67.6

Std Dev 15.5

Median B

85

83

0

168

1,693

1,880

2

3,575

English Language

Graded Assessment 2

COURSEWORK UNIT 4

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male
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Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 21 55 98 168 224 219 250 187 164 120 87 0 1,593

% 1.3 3.5 6.2 10.5 14.1 13.7 15.7 11.7 10.3 7.5 5.5 0.0 100.0

Female n 6 29 78 125 178 240 291 274 229 184 151 0 1,785

% 0.3 1.6 4.4 7.0 10.0 13.4 16.3 15.4 12.8 10.3 8.5 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0

Total n 27 84 176 293 402 459 541 461 393 304 238 2 3,380

% 0.8 2.5 5.2 8.7 11.9 13.6 16.0 13.6 11.6 9.0 7.0 0.1 100.0

Score Ranges 0-14 15-39 40-52 53-62 63-71 72-79 80-88 89-96 97-105 106-116 117-150 N/A Max 150

Mean 83.1

Std Dev 23

Median C+

100

94

0
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1,693

1,879

2

3,574

English Language

Graded Assessment 3

WRITTEN EXAMINATION

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male

Female

Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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